## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2013 No. 1974

## The Civil Procedure (Amendment No.7) Rules 2013

## Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **14.** In Part 36—
  - (a) in rule 36.1, in the words in parentheses that follow paragraph (2), for "44.3" substitute "44.2";
  - (b) in rule 36.10—
    - (i) in the words in the first set of parentheses that follows paragraph (3), for "44.4(2)" substitute "44.3(2)"; and
    - (ii) in the words in the second set of parentheses that follows paragraph (3), for "44.12" substitute "44.9"; and
  - (c) in rule 36.14—
    - (i) in paragraph (2)(a), omit "his"; and
    - (ii) in the words in parentheses that follow paragraph (6), for "44.3" substitute "44.2".